

TREATY OF MUTUAL RECOGNITION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF LOSTISLAND AND THE REPUBLIC OF PANNONIA

We, the nations of the Republic of Lostisland, represented by H.E. Sir Yaroslav Mar, Captain Regent, and by H.E. Stepan Ignatiev, Captain Regent, and the Republic of Pannonia, represented by H.E. Bálint Brunner, President, hereinafter referred to as "the Parties", agree to following:

1. Object of the Treaty

- 1.1. The Republic of Lostisland recognizes the independence and sovereignty of the Republic of Pannonia, establishes diplomatic relations with the Republic of Pannonia, and opens the Embassy of the Republic of Pannonia.
- 1.2. The Republic of Pannonia recognizes the independence and sovereignty of the Republic of Lostisland, establishes diplomatic relations with the Republic of Lostisland, and opens the Embassy of the Republic of Lostisland.
- 1.3. The Parties agree to build relationships based on cooperation, mutual understanding and peaceful settlement, respect the laws and customs of each other, honorary citizenship and noble titles, which are used in both Parties. The Parties refuse from any forms of racism, segregation, national or ideological intolerance.

2. Periods of validity

- 2.1. This Treaty is signed for 3 (three) years, with the possibility of extension, initiated by the Parties.
- 2.2. This Treaty can be dissolved by either Party, with prior notification, not later than 2 (two) weeks before the planned date of dissolution.

For the Republic of Lostisland:

H.E. Sir Yaroslav Mar, Captain Regent

For the Republic of Pannonia:

H.E. Bálint Brunner, President

B. Binne

H.E. Stepan Ignatiev, Captain Regent

December 27, 2011